PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCKET MOBILE, INC. f/k/a SOCKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	12/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7343439
Patent Number:	7318551
Patent Number:	7194565
Patent Number:	7162581
Patent Number:	7107378
Patent Number:	7003627
Patent Number:	6863557
Patent Number:	D510087
Patent Number:	D526320
Patent Number:	D539286
Patent Number:	D554641
PCT Number:	US0786309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0892

500742966

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 9

source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page1.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page2.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page3.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page4.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page5.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page6.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page7.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page8.tif source=SVB-SocketMobile_Executed_Addendum#page9.tif

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that SOCKET MOBILE, INC., formerly known as Socket Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, California 94560, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of December 27 2008.

SOCKET MOBILE, INC.

y: 0dvi

Name: DAVID W. DUNGAP

Title: CFO

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION DATE OF DESCRIPTION NUMBER ISSUANCE

NONE

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

FIRST DATE

COPYRIGHT APPLICATION DATE OF DATE OF OF PUBLIC

DESCRIPTION NUMBER FILING CREATION DISTRIBUTION

NONE

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

<u>DESCRIPTION</u> <u>CREATION</u> <u>DISTRIBUTION</u> <u>FROM ASSIGNOR</u> <u>ASSIGNOR</u>

NONE

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date	Owner/ Assignee	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
REMOVABLE WIRELESS EXPANSION CARD HAVING A REMOVABLE SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION MODULE	7,454,541	11/18/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc.	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008 Subject to a
WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE	7,440,774	10/21/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc.	security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER WITH IMPROVED USER FEEDBACK	7,429,000	09/30/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc.	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
REMOVABLE MODULES WITH EXTERNAL I/O FLEXIBILITY VIA AN INTEGRAL SECOND- LEVEL REMOVABLE SLOT	7,343,439	03/11/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc.	
Y-ADAPTER WITH EMBEDDED WIRELESS PORT	7,318,551	01/15/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc.	

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

NESTED REMOVABLE- REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULES DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE PROGRAMMING OF EXPANSION MODULES COOPERATIVE	7,194,565 7,162,581	03/20/2007	Socket Mobile, Inc. Socket Mobile, Inc.	
INTERCONNECTION AND OPERATION OF A NON- VOLATILE MEMORY CARD AND AN INPUT- OUTPUT CARD	7,107,378	09/12/2006	Socket Mobile, Inc.	
DEFERRED TUPLE SPACE PROGRAMMING OF EXPANSION MODULES	7,003,627	02/21/2006	Socket Mobile, Inc.	
NESTED REMOVABLE- REMOVABLE MODULES WITH GAME AND MEDIA- PLAYER APPLICATIONS	6,920,517	07/19/2005	Socket Mobile, Inc.	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULE HAVING I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL- REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY	6,863,557	03/08/2005	Socket Mobile, Inc.	
FIRST-LEVEL REMOVABLE MODULE HAVING BAR CODE I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL REMOVABLE MEMORY	6,691,196	02/10/2004	Socket Mobile, Inc.	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
HIGH-DENSITY REMOVABLE EXPANSION MODULE HAVING I/O AND SECOND-LEVEL- REMOVABLE EXPANSION MEMORY	6,599,147	07/29/2003	Socket Mobile, Inc.	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

CLOSED CASE REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD HAVING INTERCONNECT AND ADAPTER CIRCUITRY FOR BOTH I/O AND REMOVABLE MEMORY	6,353,870	03/05/2002	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D510,087	09/27/2005	Socket Mobile, Inc	
CORDLESS HAND SCANNER	D526,320	08/08/2006	Socket Mobile, Inc	
EXTERNAL ENCLOSURE PORTION OF A REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD	D539,286	03/27/2007	Socket Mobile, Inc	
RING-LIKE WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D554,641	11/06/2007	Socket Mobile, Inc	
PORTABLE/WEARABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D570,350	06/03/2008	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
MULTI-MODE RING SCANNNER	11/949,651	12/03/2007	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
DYNAMIC MANAGEMENT OF COMMUNICATION PORTS, DEVICES, AND LOGICAL CONNECTIONS	11/278,139	03/30/2006	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

SOFTWARE COMPATIBLE PARALLEL INTERFACE WITH BIDIRECTIONAL HANDSHAKING FOR SERIAL PERIPHERALS	11/102,208	04/09/2005	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
PORTABLE GPS METHODS AND DEVICES	11/002,974	12/02/2004	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008 Subject to a
WIRELESS ENABLED MEMORY MODULE	10/939,857	09/13/2004	Socket Mobile, Inc	security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE CONFIGURATION BASED UPON EXPANSION CARD PRESENCE	10/445,975	05/27/2003	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
FUNCTIONALITY AND POLICIES BASED ON WIRELESS DEVICE DYNAMIC ASSOCIATIONS	10/438,256	05/14/2003	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
CARD SHAPED COMPUTER PERIPHERAL DEVICE	08/562,573	11/24/1995	Socket Mobile, Inc	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

MULTI-MODE RING SCANNER

PCT/US2007/0 86309

12/03/2007

Socket Mobile, Inc..

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Security Interest/ Ownership Issues
SOMO	3,441,744	06/03/2008	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
GO WI-FI! (Registered)	3,250,026	06/05/2007	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
SOCKET (Registered)	2,812,831	02/10/2004	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
DESIGN ONLY (Registered)	2,931,516	03/08/2005	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
BATTERY FRIENDLY (Registered)	2,341,145	04/11/2000	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008
SOCKET (Registered)	2,179,779	08/11/1998	Subject to a security agreement granted in favor of Silicon Valley Bank on 07/15/2008

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO STATUS

NONE

Tyson01 383344v1 220763.001024

RECORDED: 12/30/2008